

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.33326 OF 2024

M/s.Himesh Foods Pvt Ltd .. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

**Mr.Abhishek Rastogi a/w Pooja Rastogi, Meenal
Songire, Aarya More** Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms.Sangeeta Yadav, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM :B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 04, 2025

P. C.

1. The above Writ Petition has been moved today seeking amendments to the Writ Petition. The amendments are necessitated because of certain subsequent developments.

2. The Writ Petition was originally filed to challenge the show cause notice issued to the Petitioner. It transpires that after the issuance of the show cause notice, the Additional Commissioner, Central Goods and Services Tax & Central Excise Palghar Commissionerate has adjudicated the show cause notice and passed an order confirming the

demand in the said show cause notice. It is to bring these facts on record that amendments are sought. The draft amendments are also tendered to the Court by the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Petitioner.

3. Considering that these are events that transpired after the filing of the Writ Petition, coupled with the fact that this is a pre-admission amendment, we take the draft amendments tendered to the Court on record and mark it “**X**” for identification.

4. The Petitioner is permitted to carry out amendments as per the draft handed in. The amendments shall be carried out within a period of one week from today and the amended copy of the Writ Petition shall be served on all the Respondents, including the newly added Respondent No.6, immediately thereafter.

5. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]