

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 718 OF 2025

M/s Himesh Foods Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Abhishek Rastogi (Through V.C.) for the Petitioner

MENTIONED

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 24th February, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 25/02/2025

(ASSOCIATE)