

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 718 OF 2025

M/s Himesh Foods Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Abhishek Rastogi with Adv. Pooja Rastogi, Adv. Meenal Songire, Adv. Aarya More, for the Petitioner

Adv. Jitendra Mishra a/w Adv. Sangeeta Yadav for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

Adv. Satyaprakash Sharma a/w Adv. Suman Kumar Das for the Respondent No. 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/04/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)