

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 718 OF 2025

M/s. Himesh Foods Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Abhishek A Rastogi, Ms. Pooja M. Rastogi, Ms. Meenal Songire, Aarya More  
Mr. Chayank Bohra for Petitioner.  
Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Mr. Rupesh Dubey, Mr. Ashutosh  
Mishra for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.  
Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma a/w Mr. Suman Kumar Das for Respondent No.6.  
Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 26 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. It appears from the record that the Petitioner was granted liberty to amend the Petition. However, the amendment has not been carried out. Let the amendment be carried out on or before the returnable date.

2. Stand over to **12<sup>th</sup> March 2026, High on Board.**

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)