

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 718 OF 2025

Himesh Foods Pvt Ltd  
V/S  
Union Of India

....PETITIONER  
....RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek A Rastogi, Ms. Pooja M Rastogi, Ms. Meenal Songire, Aarya More, Mr. Chayank Bohra, Ms. Diksha Pandey for Petitioner

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent No. 1 & 2

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma a/w Suman Kumar Das, Ms. Vaishali Malekar for Respondent No. 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 29/04/2026 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**